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Kuna City Clerks Fee Schedule 
Alcohol Licensing: 

 

 

Liquor-drink (includes wine) 

Off Premise Beer 

Off Premise Wine 

On Premise Beer 

On Premise Wine 

Change in Loc 15% of annual fee. 

Kuna Code 3-1. Fees set by R3-2006 and mandated by 

I.C. 23-904 and 23-916. 

 

$ 562.50 

$ 50.00 

$ 200.00 

$ 200.00 

$ 200.00 

Varies 

Animal Licensing:  

 
Non-Senior Citizen Owner 

Senior Citizen Owner 

Initial Commercial Kennel License 

Renewal of Commercial Kennel License 

Replacement of Lost/Damaged License 

Kuna Code 10-3. Fees set by R18-2022. 

 

1 Year: $14.00, 3 Year: $27.00, 5 Year: $41.00 

1 Year: $9.50, 3 Year: $19.00, 5 Year: $28.00 

$ 113.00 

$ 113.00 

$ 1.25 

Business/Home Occupation Licensing: 

 

New License 

Renewal 

Fees set by R47-2019 and R18-2022. 

 

1 Year: $27.00, 3 Year: $54.00, 5 Year: $81.00 

1 Year: $14.00, 3 Year: $28.00, 5 Year: $42.00 

Catering Permits: Kuna Code 3-2. Fees set by I.C. 23-934a. 

 

$ 20.00 

Council Appeals/Reconsideration Request: 

 

Attorney Fees: 

Where review and/or redaction by City Attorney is 

required 

Fees set by R18-2022. 

 

 

$ 225.00 per hour 

Daycare Business Licensing: 

 

New License 

Renewal 

Kuna Code 3-10. Fees set by R18-2022. 

 

1 Year: $27.00 

1 Year: $14.00 

Individual Beer/Wine Permit: Fees set by R14-2019. 

 

$ 11.00 Per day 

Notary Fee: Fee mandated by Secretary of State 51-110. 

 

$ 2.00 

Pawnbroker License: Kuna Code 3-5. Fees set by Ordinance No. 79. 

 

$ 11.00 
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Public Records: 

 

Photocopying more than 100 sheet pages: 

Black and White 

Color 

Photocopying on sheets other than standard 

 

Labor Cost: 

Labor exceeds 2-person hours 

Retrieval of archived information 

Where the city has out-of-pocket cost 

Records are provided in the form of compact disc 

(CD), digital versatile disc (DVD), USB flash 

drive, or similar form 

 

Attorney Fees: 

Where review and/or redaction by City Attorney is 

required 

 

Mailing: 

Where copies of records are mailed or shipped 

Fees set by R86-2017, R18-2022, and I.C. 74-

102(10)(b)(c) (d)(e)(i). 

 

 

$ .05 Per page on standard 8.5 x 11inch paper 

$ .10 Per page on standard 8.5 x 11inch paper 

Actual cost depending on size of paper 

 

 

$ 23.00 Per hour 

$ 2.50 Per file or $3.00 per box 

Actual cost 

Actual cost 

 

 

 

$ 225.00 Per hour 

 

 

 

Actual cost 

Senior Center Rental: (excluding kitchen) 

 

Base Rental (12 round tables, 100 + chairs, 120 

Max. Occupancy)  

Additional hour or fraction thereafter 

Facility Cleaning Fee (if facility not cleaned after 

use)  

Kuna Code 7-3. Fees set by R44-2017. 

 

$ 75.00 First 2 hours 

 

$ 25.00 Each additional hour 

$ 75.00 Per hour 

Sexually Oriented Business License: Kuna Code 3-6. Fee set by Ordinance No. 718. 

 

 $ 250.00 

Solicitors Licensing: 

 

Solicitors Permit 

Solicitors Background Check 

Solicitors Fingerprinting Fee 

Kuna Code 3-3. Fees set by R08-2012 and R18-2022.  

 

$ 48.00 

$ 33.25 (Fee payable to City of Kuna) 

$ 10.00 (Fee payable to ISP) 

Special Events: 

 

Processing of Application  

 

 

Mail outs for all residents/businesses within 300 

feet of event 

Kuna Code 3-8. 

 

$25.00 per hour. Minimum of 1 hour, not to exceed 

$75.00 per application. 

 

Actual cost 
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Taxi Cab Licensing: 

 

Taxi Cab Driver License /New or Renew 

Taxi Cab Driver License half year  

Duplicate Taxi Cab Driver License  

Taxi Cab Vehicle/New, Renew  

Taxi Cab Vehicle half year   

Taxi Cab Vehicle Transfers  

Duplicate Taxi Cab Vehicle License  

Duplicate Taxi Cab Rate Card  

Kuna Code 3-7. Fees set by R17-2011. 

 

$ 34.00 

$ 34.00 

$ 17.00 

$ 68.00 

$ 68.00 

$ 68.00 

$ 34.00 

$ 10.00 

Temporary Mobile Vendor Licensing: 

 

30-day permit 

60-day permit 

90-day permit 

180-day permit 

360-day permit 

Kuna Code 3-3. Fees set by   R18-2022.  

 

$ 12.50 

$ 18.00 

$ 24.00 

$ 29.00 

$ 35.00 

Water Tokens: 

 

Fees set by R18-2022. 

 

$ 1.75 Per 500 gallons 


