



Kuna City Clerks Fee Schedule

Alcohol Licensing:	Kuna Code 3-1. Fees set by R3-2006 and mandated by I.C. 23-904 and 23-916.
Liquor-drink (<i>includes wine</i>)	\$ 562.50
Off Premise Beer	\$ 50.00
Off Premise Wine	\$ 200.00
On Premise Beer	\$ 200.00
On Premise Wine	\$ 200.00
Change in Loc 15% of annual fee.	Varies
Animal Licensing:	Kuna Code 10-3. Fees set by R18-2022.
Non-Senior Citizen Owner	1 Year: \$14.00, 3 Year: \$27.00, 5 Year: \$41.00
Senior Citizen Owner	1 Year: \$9.50, 3 Year: \$19.00, 5 Year: \$28.00
Initial Commercial Kennel License	\$ 113.00
Renewal of Commercial Kennel License	\$ 113.00
Replacement of Lost/Damaged License	\$ 1.25
Business/Home Occupation Licensing:	Fees set by R47-2019 and R18-2022.
New License	1 Year: \$27.00, 3 Year: \$54.00, 5 Year: \$81.00
Renewal	1 Year: \$14.00, 3 Year: \$28.00, 5 Year: \$42.00
Catering Permits:	Kuna Code 3-2. Fees set by I.C. 23-934a.
	\$ 20.00
Council Appeals/Reconsideration Request:	Fees set by R18-2022.
Attorney Fees:	
Where review and/or redaction by City Attorney is required	\$ 225.00 per hour
Daycare Business Licensing:	Kuna Code 3-10. Fees set by R18-2022.
New License	1 Year: \$27.00
Renewal	1 Year: \$14.00
Individual Beer/Wine Permit:	Fees set by R14-2019.
	\$ 11.00 Per day
Notary Fee:	Fee mandated by Secretary of State 51-110.
	\$ 2.00
Pawnbroker License:	Kuna Code 3-5. Fees set by Ordinance No. 79.
	\$ 11.00

<p>Public Records:</p> <p>Photocopying more than 100 sheet pages: Black and White Color Photocopying on sheets other than standard</p> <p>Labor Cost: Labor exceeds 2-person hours Retrieval of archived information Where the city has out-of-pocket cost Records are provided in the form of compact disc (CD), digital versatile disc (DVD), USB flash drive, or similar form</p> <p>Attorney Fees: Where review and/or redaction by City Attorney is required</p> <p>Mailing: Where copies of records are mailed or shipped</p>	<p>Fees set by R86-2017, R18-2022, and I.C. 74-102(10)(b)(c) (d)(e)(i).</p> <p>\$.05 Per page on standard 8.5 x 11inch paper \$.10 Per page on standard 8.5 x 11inch paper Actual cost depending on size of paper</p> <p>\$ 23.00 Per hour \$ 2.50 Per file or \$3.00 per box Actual cost Actual cost</p> <p>\$ 225.00 Per hour</p> <p>Actual cost</p>
<p>Senior Center Rental: <i>(excluding kitchen)</i></p> <p>Base Rental <i>(12 round tables, 100 + chairs, 120 Max. Occupancy)</i> Additional hour or fraction thereafter Facility Cleaning Fee <i>(if facility not cleaned after use)</i></p>	<p>Kuna Code 7-3. Fees set by R44-2017.</p> <p>\$ 75.00 First 2 hours \$ 25.00 Each additional hour \$ 75.00 Per hour</p>
<p>Sexually Oriented Business License:</p>	<p>Kuna Code 3-6. Fee set by Ordinance No. 718.</p> <p>\$ 250.00</p>
<p>Solicitors Licensing:</p> <p>Solicitors Permit Solicitors Background Check Solicitors Fingerprinting Fee</p>	<p>Kuna Code 3-3. Fees set by R08-2012 and R18-2022.</p> <p>\$ 48.00 \$ 33.25 (Fee payable to City of Kuna) \$ 10.00 (Fee payable to ISP)</p>
<p>Special Events:</p> <p>Processing of Application</p> <p>Mail outs for all residents/businesses within 300 feet of event</p>	<p>Kuna Code 3-8.</p> <p>\$25.00 per hour. Minimum of 1 hour, not to exceed \$75.00 per application.</p> <p>Actual cost</p>

Taxi Cab Licensing:	Kuna Code 3-7. Fees set by R17-2011.
Taxi Cab Driver License /New or Renew	\$ 34.00
Taxi Cab Driver License half year	\$ 34.00
Duplicate Taxi Cab Driver License	\$ 17.00
Taxi Cab Vehicle/New, Renew	\$ 68.00
Taxi Cab Vehicle half year	\$ 68.00
Taxi Cab Vehicle Transfers	\$ 68.00
Duplicate Taxi Cab Vehicle License	\$ 34.00
Duplicate Taxi Cab Rate Card	\$ 10.00
Temporary Mobile Vendor Licensing:	Kuna Code 3-3. Fees set by R18-2022.
30-day permit	\$ 12.50
60-day permit	\$ 18.00
90-day permit	\$ 24.00
180-day permit	\$ 29.00
360-day permit	\$ 35.00
Water Tokens:	Fees set by R18-2022.
	\$ 1.75 Per 500 gallons